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who voted for all candidates for such office at the last previous
judicial election.

Section 3. Such nomination papers shall follow substan-
tially the form prescribed by section 11—5 of the statutes for
the September primary, excepting that where such form and affi-
davit use the word ‘‘precinct’’ the same may be changed to
‘‘county,”’ and shall be filed with the county clerk at least ten
days prior to such primary. No one elector shall sign a nomi-
nation paper for more than one candidate for each office.

SecTioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved February 23, 1915.

No. 83, A.] [Published March 6, 1915.
CHAPTER 9.

AN ACT to authorize the Commissioners of Fisheries to sell the
fish car known as Badger No. 1 and to execute a bill of sale
thereof,

The people of the State of Wisconsin, representcd in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioNn 1. The Commissioners of Fisheries having on the
28th day of February, A. D., 1914, entered into a contract with
the Province of Ontario, Canada, for the sale of the fish car
known as ‘‘Badger No. 1,”’ property of the state of Wisconsin,
for the sum of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500),
said amount now being on deposit at the First National Bank in
the city of Madison, Wisconsin, to be paid by said bank to the
state of Wisconsin upon delivery by the said Commissioners of
Fisheries to the First National Bank, Madison, Wisconsin, of
good and sufficient muniments of title to vest the title to said fish
car in said Province of Ontario, the said fish car having already
been delivered to the said Province of Ontario, under and pur-
suant to the terms of the contract above mentioned.

Now, THEREFORE, The said contract made and entered into by
the Commissioners of Fisheries of the state of Wisconsin with
the Province of Ontario in the Dominion of Canada, on the 28th
day of February, A. D., 1914, for the sale of said fish car known
as ‘‘Badger No. 1"’ for the sum of three thousand five hundred
dollars ($3,500), is ratified and confirmed, and the Commis-
gioners of Fisheries of the State of Wisconsin are hereby auth-
orized and empowered to make and execute to the Province of
Ontario, a deed of conveyance, bill of sale, or other muniments
of title, sufficient to convey to and vest in said Province of On-
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tario, full and complete title in and to said fish car. Such deed
of conveyance, bill of sale or other muniments of title shall be
signed :
‘*Commissioners of Fisheries of the State of Wisconsin.
“By vvvt venn

Secretary.’’
The Secretary of State shall certify that said muniment of
title has been executed in compliance with and pursuant to
authority conferred by law, and affix the great seal thereto.
SecrioNn 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after the date of its passage and publication.
Appraved Mareh 5, 1915.

No. 63, A.] [Published March 6, 1915.
CHAPTER 10.
AN ACT changing the name of the town of Dunbar, Marinette
county, to the name of Goodman.
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

SEction 1. The name of the town of Dunbar in Marinette
county, Wisconsin, as at present organized and constituted, is
changed to Goodman and such town shall hereafter be called and
known in law, and otherwise, in all places whatsoever, and for
all purposes, as the town of Goodman.

SecTioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved March 6, 1915.

No. 491, A.] [Published March 10, 1915.

CHAPTER 11.

AN ACT to repeal sections 926—5 and 976a of the statutes and
to create a new section to be numbered 976a of the statutes,
relating to the filling of vacancies in elective offices in towns
and villages and in cities organized under special charters.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTION 1. Sections 926—5 and 976a of the statutes are re-
pealed.

SeEcTioN 2. There is added to the statutes a new section to be
numbered and to read: Section 976a. Whenever a vacancy



